

Submitting a Request for Administrative Authorizations for Hospital Transfers of Medicaid Recipients

July 10, 2020

AHCA Provider Alert with policy details can be accessed <u>here</u>.

As per July 10, 2020, Provider Alert, AHCA is waving service authorization requirements prior to admission for hospital transfers, including:

- inter-facility transfers:
- transfers to a long-term care hospital

eQHealth Solutions issues authorizations to hospital facilities for the Fee for Service (FFS) delivery system.

In accordance with the AHCA Provider Alert, eQHealth Solutions will issue an administrative authorization for hospital to hospital transfers of recipients.

Although clinical reviews will not be conducted, providers must obtain an authorization number to submit FFS claims for payment.

Provider Instructions for submitting request within eQSuite:

- 1. On the Start Screen, create an Admission request.
- 2. On the Summary Screen, type **COVID19 Hospital Transfer**, in the data box.

If you have question or problems submit an eQSuite help request or call eQHealth Solutions customer service at 855-444-3747 or email us at pr@eqhs.com.